
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: Second Contract Amendment With Michael Glenn Investigations
From: Oakland Police Department
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Amending The Contract With Michael Glenn Investigations To
Complete Additional Investigation-Related Work On Police Misconduct Claims Resulting From Occupy
Oakland Protest Incidents, By Increasing The Contract Amount By Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) For A
Total Contract Amount Of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000)

File #: 12-0515, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/16/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

